

YANMAR (M220)

ITEM	PART NO.	中文名称	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1	123210-01810	O 型圈	O RING
2	125310-34070	调节螺栓	ADJUST,SCREW
3	125310-34160	盖母	CAP NUT
4	125310-39420	螺母	CAP NUT
5	132310-09330	垫片	GASKET
6	132310-55531	滤芯	ELEMENT FILTER D.O
7	134673-12110	垫片 (SUC)	PACKING (SUC)
8	134674-51380	O型圈	O RING
9	134674-51381	O型圈	O RING(4D)P39 FOR DELIVERY HOLDER
10	134674-51800	出油阀接头	DELIVERY HOLDER COMP
11	134674-51820	弹簧	SPRING
12	134674-51880	出油阀接头	DELIVERY HOLDER COMPLETE
13	136600-11581	油封、外骨架	VALVE STEM SEAL 16
14	136600-71120	弹簧	SPRING
15	137600-42060	水封环90	RING FOR IMPELLER 90
16	137600-51540	弹簧	SPRING
17	137600-51560	连接销	CONNECTOR
18	137600-53090	油嘴垫片	GASKET FOR NOZZLE
19	137600-55910	垫片	PACKING
20	137600-55920	垫片N/A	GASKET N/A
21	137600-55930	垫片	PACKING
22	137600-66540	弹簧	SPRING
23	137600-72410	分配器转阀	DISTRIBUTING VALVE
24	137600-72430	分配器盖垫片	PACKING COVER
25	137610-42460	挡水圈	COLLAR WATER SHIELD
26	137610-42492	机械密封	MECHANICAL SEAL
27	137673-42211	自带淡水泵叶轮	IMPELLER
28	137678-11120	气阀弹簧 (外)	VALVE SPRING
29	137678-11130	气阀弹簧 (内)	VALVE SPRING
30	138612-13220	排气总管垫片	GASKET, BELLOWS
31	138613-15170	盖母D40,H20	BLANKING COVER D40,H20
32	138613-32322	弹簧	SPRING
33	138613-35141	滤芯	ELEMENT FILTER L.O
34	138613-35261	填料	PACKING
35	138613-35270	填料	PACKING
36	138613-51490	螺栓	BOLT
37	138613-51530	调整螺杆	ADJUST SHAFT
38	138613-51561	接头N/A	CONNECTOR N/A
39	138613-51660	放气螺栓	SCREW AIR FREATHER

40	138613-51730	指针	POINTER
41	138613-53200	油头定位销3.6X8	PIN NOZZLE
42	138613-53361	垫片27	WASHER 27
43	138613-54270	内六角顶丝	HEX.SOCKET SET SCREW M6X1X14
44	138613-66840	调节螺钉M8X32	ADJUST SCREW M8X32
45	138613-72450	套D32Xd25 L39.5	BUSH D32Xd25 L39.5
46	138613-91320	排气温度表	THERMOMETER
47	138623-11350	承碟	RETAINER
48	138677-18240	胶管	RUBBER HOSE
49	138688-51570	薄片	SHIM SET
50	13887-160002	柱塞	HEX.PLUG
51	139653-11152	排气阀导管	GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE
52	139653-11261	气阀调节螺丝	ADJUSTING SCREW
53	139653-11390	顶头	CONTACT PIECE
54	139653-11550	T型压杆	VALVE RETAINER ASEMBLY
55	139653-11560	旋阀器	VALVE ROTATOR
56	139653-11800	双头螺栓M16X114	STUD M16X114
57	139653-11850	进气导管	GUIDE, SUCTION VALVE
58	139653-14200	挺杆	TAPPET
59	139653-14530	插杆上油封(胶套)	OIL SHIELD CAP
60	139653-14550	挺杆	VALVE PUSH ROD ASSY
61	139653-51730	出油阀O型圈	O-RING 32X4
62	139653-54200	调节螺钉	ADJUSTING SCREW
63	139653-66760	滚针轴承20X28X16	NEEDLE BEARING 20X28X16
64	139654-13220	垫片	PACKING
65	139654-13221	垫圈	PACKING
66	139655-53010	油嘴DL150T358	NOZZLE DL150T358
67	139684-53080	油嘴螺母	NUT,NOZZLE FITTING
68	139684-53120	喷油器弹簧	NOZZLE SPRING D=12.5 L 47.5
69	139684-53170	螺母M12×1.25	NUTM12×1.25
70	139684-53210	弹簧座	SEAT D=11.5&6 L=12.5
71	139684-53230	隔离体(冷却)	SPACER VALVE STOP D=26 H9.5
72	139684-53240	隔离体(非冷)	VALVE STOP SPACER
73	139684-53340	弹簧承碟	RETAINER D=13 H=12
74	139684-53440	调节螺杆M12 D9 L175	ADJUST SCREW, NOZZLE SPRING M12 D9 L175
75	139684-53450	盖母	CAP NUT, FOR ADJUSTING SCREW
76	140623-23280	螺栓M8X20	BOLT M8X20
77	141616-11330	缸盖罩壳垫片	PACKING BONNET
78	141616-11730	垫圈	PACKING
79	141616-11930	橡胶密封	RUBBER PACKING
80	141616-11940	帽盖	CAP

81	141616-23270	连杆螺栓定位片	LOCK PLATE
82	141616-32940	传动轴	DRIVING SHAFT TROCHOID PIPE
83	141616-42080	自带淡水泵轴	SHAFT PUMP
84	141616-42221(XR)	叶轮	IMPELLER
85	141616-51200	导筒	GUIDE, PLUNGER
86	141616-51220	O-型圈OD41.5x 2T	O-RING
87	141616-51350	出油阀总成	DELIVERY VALVE COMP.
88	141616-51370	螺钉	BOLT
89	141616-51401	弹簧	SPRING
90	141616-51411	排气阀塞	STOPPER DELIVERY VALVE
91	141616-52120	供油泵轴	SHAFT FUEL FEED PUMP
92	141616-53000	针伐偶件	NOZZLE DLF150TB328
93	141616-53030	喷油嘴DLF150TB308	NOZZLE DLF150TB308
94	141616-53110	喷油嘴DLF150TB358	NOZZLE DLF150TB358
95	141616-53440	调节螺杆	ADJUSTING SCREW FOR SPRING
96	141616-53900	垫圈	PACKING, FUEL OVERFLOW OUTLET
97	141616-59240	C.O. PIPE, CYL. HEAD INLET	C.O. PIPE, CYL. HEAD INLET
98	141616-59250	C.O. PIPE , CYL. HEAD OUTLET	C.O. PIPE , CYL. HEAD OUTLET
99	141616-59510	垫片	PACKING
100	141646-35100	过滤器	FILTER
101	141646-52670	油封	OIL SEAL
102	142613-61150	垫片0.5	SHIM 0.5
103	142622-11430	捏手	KNOB
104	142622-11440	盖N/A	BREAZER N/A
105	145644-11250	摇臂轴	ROCKER ARM SHAFT
106	14616-53110	NOZZLE BODY & NEEDLE VALVE(0.35 x 8 x 150)	NOZZLE BODY & NEEDLE VALVE(0.35 x 8 x 150)
107	146613-11220	摇臂衬套	ROCKER ARM BUSH
108	146613-42240	水泵轴（左） M35X1.5&M24X2L343	SHAFT M35X1.5&M24X2L343
109	146613-42250	轴	SHAFT
110	146613-42251(XR)	自带淡水泵轴	SHAFT PUMP
111	146613-71090	垫片	GASKET
112	1476411-11080	阀座	SUCTION VALVE SEAT
113	147642-11170	排气导管	EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE
114	147643-22180	油环	OIL RING(WITH COIL EXPANDER)
115	147644-01121	缸套	CYLINDER LINER
116	147644-01300	O-型圈	O-RING
117	147644-01320	O-型圈	O-RING
118	147644-01330	缸套垫片0.8	PACKING FOR LINER 0.8

119	147644-01340	缸盖垫片0.8	PACKING FOR CYLINDER HEAD 0.8
120	147644-01350	缸盖垫片	PACKING FOR CYLINDER HEAD
121	147644-01410	垫片	GASKET ITEM 52 FIG 1
122	147644-02120	主轴瓦(上)	MAIN BEARING METAL(UPPER)
123	147644-02130	主轴瓦(下)	MAIN BEARING METAL(LOWER)
124	147644-02320	主轴瓦M220	MAIN BEARING SHELL M220
125	147644-11080	进气阀座	SUCTION VALVE SEAT
126	147644-11120	排气阀	EXHAUST VALVE KSP
127	147644-11130	排气导管	EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE
128	147644-11150	气阀导管	SUCTION VALVE GUIDE
129	147644-11180	排气阀导管	EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE
130	147644-11200	进气摇臂	ROCKER ARM SUCTION
131	147644-11210	排气摇臂	ROCKER ARM EXHAUST
132	147644-11250	轴	SHAFT
133	147644-11290	摇臂腔垫片	PACKING FOR ROCKER ARM CHAMBER
134	147644-11330	垫片	PACKING
135	147644-11350	SUPPORT	SUPPORT
136	147644-11580	SUCTION VALE STEM	SUCTION VALE STEM SEAL
137	147644-11901	OIL SHIELD	OIL SHIELD
138	147644-11910	挡油盘	OIL SHIELD
139	147644-14551	推力杆	PUSH ROD
140	147644-22012	铝活塞	PISTON (ALUMINIUM)
141	147644-22101	活塞环1	PISTON RING-1
142	147644-22110	活塞环(1)	PISTON RING (1)
143	147644-22121	活塞环	PISTON RING
144	147644-22131	活塞环2	PISTON RING-2
145	147644-22181	油环	OIL RING
146	147644-22300	活塞（铁活塞）	PIN PISTON
147	147644-23100	活塞销	PISTON PIN BEARING D96 X L80 ITEM 12 FIG 67
148	147644-23110	PISTON PIN BEARING	PISTON PIN BEARING
149	147644-23300	METAL COMPLETE CRANKPIN ITEM 22 FIG 67	METAL COMPLETE CRANKPIN ITEM 22 FIG 67
150	147644-23350	连杆瓦	CRANK PIN BEARING
151	147644-32160	驱动齿轮	DRIVING GEAR
152	147644-32160	驱动齿轮	DRIVING GEAR
153	147644-39880	L.O.PIPE PIPE PUMP	L.O.PIPE PIPE PUMP
154	147644-39890	F.O.PUMP RETURN PIPE	F.O.PUMP RETURN PIPE
155	147644-51100	柱塞总成	PLUNGER ASSY
156	147644-51101	柱塞总成	PLUNGER COMPL
157	147644-51102	PLUNGER W/BARREL	PLUNGER W/BARREL
158	147644-51103	柱塞	PLUNGER & BARREL

159	147644-51110	柱塞套	PLUNGER BARREL
160	147644-51410	制动器	STOPPER
161	147644-51601	柱塞套总成	PLUNGER BARREL COMP.
162	147644-51800	柱塞总成	PLUNGER COMP
163	147644-51880	出油阀总成	DELIVERY VALVE
164	147644-53000	油嘴 DLF150TB388	NOZZLE DLF150TB388
165	147644-53010	VALVE W/CASE F.1	VALVE W/CASE F.1
166	147644-59160	导管	INJECTION PIPE
167	147644-59810	高压油管总成	INJECTION PIPE ASSY
168	147673-13900	波纹管	FLEXIBLE JOINT
169	1478644-22140	活塞环3	PISTON RING-3
170	150620-11101	SUCTION VALVE	SUCTION VALVE
171	150623-01300	缸盖垫片	COPPER PACKING FOR CYL.HEAD
172	150623-01301	铜垫片	PACKING,COPPER (t.0.8)
173	150623-01310	缸套垫片	GASKET,CYLINDER LINDER
174	150623-01431	垫片	GASKET
175	150623-01481	垫片	GASKET
176	150623-02500	推力瓦	THRUST BEARING
177	150623-02510	推力瓦(上)	THRUST BEARING(UPPER)
178	150623-02520	推力瓦(下)	THRUST BEARING (LOWER)
179	150623-11090	排气阀座	EXH.VALVE SEAT
180	150623-11100	进气阀	SUCTION VALVE
181	150623-11101	进气阀	SUCTION VALVE
182	150623-12110	进气管垫片	PACKING CYL.HEAD INLET
183	150623-13200	垫片	PACKING
184	150623-13201	垫片	PACKING
185	150623-23200	连杆螺栓N/A	CONNECTING ROD BOLTS N/A
186	150623-23210	连杆螺钉	CONNECTING ROD BOLT
187	150623-51101	柱塞	PLUNGER BARREL ASSY
188	150623-51120	柱塞T220-HEAVY OIL	PLUNGER ASSY T220-HEAVY OIL
189	150623-71010	启动阀体	STARTING VALVE BODY
190	150623-71020	起动机	STARTING VALVE
191	150623-71040	弹簧座	SPRING SHOE
192	150623-71050	起动机活塞	PISTON
193	150623-71090	起动机垫片	PACKING
194	150624-11111	排气阀	EXHAUST VALVE ITEM 9 FIG 22
195	150673-11092	排气阀座	EXHAUST VALVE SEAT REF 13-1 FIG 22
196	150673-11101	起动机	SUCTION VALVE
197	150673-11113	排气阀	EXHAUST VALVE (CR PLATED)
198	150673-11150	起动机	SACTION VALVE(NI PLATED)
199	150673-11800	O 型圈	O'RING ITEM 8 FIG 3-B
200	150673-11810	O形圈	O RING
201	151623-11980	调节螺栓	ADJUST SCREW

202	152623-32101	P/P DRIVING GEAR ASSY	P/P DRIVING GEAR ASSY
203	152623-32110	齿轮	GEAR
204	152623-32121	DRIVING SHAFT (含齿)	DRIVING SHAFT
205	152623-32130	衬套	BUSH
206	152623-32131	BUSH	BUSH
207	152623-32150	齿轮总成	PUMP DRIVEN GEAR ASSY
208	152623-32160	DRIVING SHAFT (含齿)	DRIVING SHAFT
209	153623-15340	示功阀手柄	HANDLE
210	153672-32990	DRIVING SHAFT TROCHOID PIPE	DRIVING SHAFT TROCHOID PIPE
211	22190-060006	密封圈	SEAL WASHER
212	22212-080000	弹簧垫圈8	SPRING WASHER 8
213	22242-000200	挡圈	C-CIRCLIP
214	22242-000360	轴用弹性挡圈36	CIR-CLIP(SHAFT)36
215	22252-000900	弹性挡圈	CIRCLIP
216	22312-060120	圆柱销	STRAIGHT PIN 6X12
217	22312-100250	直销10X25	PARALLEL PIN 10X25
218	22340-100222	圆柱销10X22	PARALLEL PIN 10X22
219	22340-100262	双头螺栓M12X1.75X40	STUD M12X1.75X40
220	22411-500450	开口销5X45	COTTER PIN
221	22411-500500	开口肖	SPLIT PIN 55X50
222	22451-100100	钢丝1.0X100	WIRE 1.0X100
223	22512-070220	键7X22	FEATHER KEY 7X22
224	22512-070320	轴键 7X32	KEY 7X32
225	22512-070350	键7X35	FEATHER KEY 7X35
226	23000-060000	喉箍60	HOSE CLIP 60
227	23000-241000	管卡241	HOSE BAND 241
228	23414-060000	垫片 6	GASKET 6
229	23414-080000	垫片8	GASKET 8
230	23414-120000	铜垫片	PACKING 12X1
231	23414-130000	垫片 13	GASKET 13
232	23414-140000	垫片 14	GASKET 14
233	23414-160000	垫片	PACKING
234	23414-170000	垫片 17	GASKET 17
235	23414-180000	垫片	PACKING
236	23414-200000	垫片	HOUSING PACKING
237	23414-210000	垫片	GASKET 21
238	23414-250000	垫片 25	GASKET 25
239	23414-280000	垫片28	GASKET 28
240	23414-300000	垫片	GASKET
241	23415-080000	垫片8	GASKET 8
242	23415-141500	垫片14X1.5	GASKET 14X1.5
243	23415-160000	垫片	GASKET
244	23415-161500	垫片16X1.5	GASKET 16X1.6

245	23415-180000	垫片	PACKING AL.
246	23415-201500	垫片20X1.5	GASKET 20X1.5
247	23418-210000	垫片	GASKET (NYLON)
248	23634-040032	考克3/8	COCK 3/8
249	23851-060000	球接头螺栓	BALL JOINT BOLT
250	23857-060000	导管垫片的螺栓	BOLT FOR PIPE JOINT
251	23857-100000	管接头螺栓	BOLT PIPE JOINT
252	23883-140002	螺塞M14	PLUG M14
253	23887-120002	柱塞	HEX.PLUG
254	23894-030002	六角螺塞3/8	HEX,PLUG 3/8
255	23897-020002	螺塞PF1/4	PLUG PF 1/4
256	23897-030002	螺塞PF3/8	PLUG PF3/8
257	24101-060054	轴承6005	BEARING (1) 6005
258	24101-063074	轴承6307	BALL BEARING 6307
259	24102-062074	轴承	BEARING 6207
260	24311-000050	O-型圈P5	O-RING P5
261	24311-000110	O型圈	O-RING 10.8X2.4
262	24311-000125	O-型圈P12.5	O-RING P12.5
263	24311-000140	O型圈	O-RING P14
264	24311-000200	O型圈	O-RING
265	24311-000240	O-型圈	O-RING
266	24311-000280	O-型圈P28	O-RING P28
267	24311-000500	O-型圈	O-RING P50
268	24311-001500	O-型圈	O-RING
269	24314-001120	O形圈	O RING
270	24314-001400	O形圈	O RING
271	24316-000125	O-型圈P12.5	O-RING P12.5
272	24316-000200	O型圈	O-RING
273	24316-000390	O型圈	O RING P39
274	24316-350220	O-型圈	O-RING
275	24321-000350	O型圈	O-RING G35
276	24321-000400	O-形圈G40	O-RING G40
277	24321-000450	O-型圈	O-RING
278	24321-000500	O型圈	O-RING
279	24321-000550	O型圈	O-RING G55
280	24321-000650	O型圈	O-RING G65
281	24321-000700	O-型圈	O-RING
282	24321-000900	O型圈G90	O-RING G 90
283	24321-002000	O型圈	O-RING
284	24324-001650	O-型圈G165	O-RING G165
285	24326-000300	O-型圈	O-RING
286	24326-000350	O型圈	O-RING G35
287	24326-000650	O型圈	O-RING G65
288	24372-000390	衬环	BACK UP RING T2P39

289	24411-122207	油封SC12X22X7	OIL SEAL SC12X22X7
290	24411-254008	油封25X40X8	OIL SEAL 25X40X8
291	24421-355511	油封	OIL SEAL TC355511
292	26116-080202	螺栓M8X20	BOLT M8X20
293	26116-120352	螺栓	HT BOLT M12X35
294	26203-120302	螺栓 M12X1.75X32	BOLT M12X1.75X32
295	26206-080082	螺栓M8X10	BOLT M8X1.25X10
296	26206-120252	螺栓M12X25	BOLT M12X25
297	26206-120352	螺栓	HT BOLT M12X35
298	26212-120402	双头螺栓M12X1.75X40	STUD M12X1.75X40
299	26212-120652	双头螺栓	STUD
300	26450-060102	螺栓	HEXAGON BOLT
301	26557-060122	螺钉M6X12	SCREW M6X12
302	26577-060142	螺栓	SCREW
303	26706-120002	螺母	NUT M12X1.75
304	26711-120002	螺母	NUT
305	26716-060002	油门调节螺栓上锁紧螺帽	NUT
306	26732-160002	螺母M16X2.0	NUT(3) M16X2.0
307	26751-060002	螺母	NUT
308	26756-060002	螺母M6X1.0	CAP NUT M6X1.0
309	26756-39410	锁紧螺母	LOCK NUT
310	26772-160002	螺母M16X2.0	NUT(3) M16X2.0
311	26772-180002	锁母	LOCK NUT
312	26831-240002	槽形螺母M24×2	CASTLE NUT M24×2
313	26871-140002	槽母14	CASTLE NUT 14
314	26911-060162	内六角顶丝	HEX.SOCKET SET SCREW M6X1X14
315	27200-400400	防腐锌块	ANTICORROSIVE ZINC
316	27310-11120	阀弹簧	SPRING(A) VALVE
317	27310-16000	COTTER 16	COTTER 16
318	27310-160000	气门铨	COTTER
319	27320-160620	旋阀器	VALVE ROTATOR
320	27323-160620	碟簧	SPRING RETAINER
321	27325-160620	弹簧	COIL SPRING
322	27326-210760	滚珠6.3	STEEL BALL6.3
323	28444-654045	压力表DU1/4X60X10(14)	PRESS GAUGE DU1/4X60X10(14)
324	28444-671415	压力表	PRESSURE GAUGE DVU60X25KG
325	28552-030500	温度计	THERMOMETER
326	28560-171500	转速表	TACHOMETER
327	28650-171200	转速表1200RPM	TACHOMETER 1200RPM
328	28711-001200	软轴	FLEX CABLE
329	41660-400050	圆锥销	TAPER PIN 5X40
330	43400-004390	进气管垫片	GASKET

331	547644-01122	缸套(外园镀铬)	CYLINDER LINER(OUTER Cr PLATE)
332	550673-11092	排气阀座(冷却型)	EXHAUST VALVE SEAT(COOLING TYPE)
333	725310-39410	调节阀	ADJUSTING V/V
334	735410-72200	控制阀总成	CONTROL VALVE
335	739653-14570	挺杆总成	TAPPET ASSY
336	739653-14570	挺杆总成	TAPPET ASSY
337	741616-15030	示功阀总成	INDICATOR COCK ASS'Y
338	741616-22500	活塞环(组)	PISTON RING SET
339	741616-22501	活塞环(套)	Piston ring set
340	741616-53110	燃油喷射阀	FUEL INJECTION VALVE ASSY(NO COOLING TYPE)
341	741616-53230	注油阀总成	FUEL INJECTION VALVE ASSY FIG 16-C
342	741616-71010	起动阀总成	STARTING VALVE ASSY
343	747644-11020	缸盖总成	CYLINDER HEAD ASSY
344	747644-11650	进气阀摇臂总成	ARM SUCTION ASSY ITEM 3
345	747644-11660	排气阀摇臂总成	ARM EXHAUST ASSY ITEM 9
346	747644-22500	活塞环M220	PISTON RING M220
347	747644-22502	活塞环M220	PISTON RING M220
348	747644-22503	活塞环M220	PISTON RING M220
349	747644-32100	滑油泵总成	LUB OIL PUMP ASSY
350	747644-51200	油泵总成	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSY
351	747644-54010	油泵启动总成	FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVING COMPLETE
352	747644-59010	油管总成	FUEL INJECTION PIPE ASSY
353	747644-59020	燃油喷射管	FUEL INJECTION PIPE ASSY(WITH COVERED)
354	750623-71110	启动阀总成	STARTING VALVE ASSY
355	750623-71110	启动阀总成	STARTING VALVE ASSY
356	C47600-51012	燃油喷射泵总成	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSY
357	C47600-53010	燃油喷射阀总成	FUEL INJECTION VALVE ASSY
358	E186010050Z	启动阀活塞体	PISTON CASE

CATALOGUE